
ORDINANCE NO. 040422-05

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004 FEE SCHEDULE OF
ORDINANCE NO. 030909-04 TO MODIFY THE COMMUNITY CARE
SERVICES DEPARTMENT SLIDING FEE SCALE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The council amends the Fiscal Year 2003-2004 Fee Schedule of Ordinance No.
030909-04 to modify the Community Care Services Department the sliding fee scale to
read as follows in order to accurately reflect the discount between the new cost-based
gross charges and the amount charged to patients.

Community Care Department
Federally Qualified Health Clinic Fund
Adult/Pediatric Clinic Visits

Approved
2002-03

Amended
2003-04 Change

Sliding fee scale according to income and family size:

Family Size—% Poverty

Income Including 100%

Income from and Including up to 133%

Income from and Including up to 166%

Income from and Including up to 200%

Income from 200%

0%

25%

50%

75%

0%

14 [35] %

0%

28 [50] % 22 [0] %

43 [75] % 32 [0] %

57 [-tOO] % 43 [0] %

Family Size—1

Income Including $748

Income from and Including $749-$998

Income from and Including $999-81,247

Income from and Including $1,248-1,497

Income from $ 1,498

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

0% 0%

14 [35] % U [0] %

28 [50] % 22 [0] %

43 [75] % 32 [OJ %

57 [400] % 43 [0] %
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